企業軟體定義廣域網路解決方案
 混合雲 |  廣域網路負載平衡 |  應用程式辨識 |  自動設置 | 堅不可摧的 VPN連線|  覆蓋網路動態路由 |
 增加網路回程頻寬 |  多鏈路頻寬 管理 |  內送網路流量負載平衡 | 內建 4G LTEG LTE
Q-Balancer 企業 SD-WAN軟體定義廣域網路解決方案，內建智慧型負載均衡演算機制有效分配鏈路寬頻使用，可將
低成本寬頻網路轉變為企業級廣域網路。使用者可透過Q-Balancer設備，基於企業業務策略將應用程序與廣域網路
鏈路組合中的流量進行分類和控制，進而提高企業關鍵應用程序性能。Q-Balancer設置採用政策性路由管理，所有
應用程式均可在鏈路與頻寬方面上做適度配置，有效利用企業網路資源、完全控制網路資源、提高生產力。
應用交付

Net Weight (Kg) 2 2.2 7 8.2 8.5
環境
Power Supply External Adapter External Adapter Single Single Dual ⁷
Max. Power Consumption (Watt) 60 60 65 270 300
Operating Temperature (°C) 0 ~ +4G LTE0 0 ~ +4G LTE0 0 ~ +4G LTE5 0 ~ +4G LTE5 0 ~ +4G LTE0
Storage Temperature (°C) -20 ~ +70
Humidity 10% ~ 90% RH, non-condensing
Certifications FCC, CE, RoHS
Warranty 1-Year Limited Warranty
¹ Recommendation for sizing purposes only. No software restrictions applied. ² Up to three 4G LTEG LTE modules can be added. ³ USB 4G LTEG Modem works as failover mode.
⁴ Wi-Fi LAN is is an option to supported models. ⁵ Inbuilt storage is an option. 6 10GbE/25GbE/4G LTE0GbE/LAN Bypass is optionally supported via expendable LAN modules.
⁷ Redundant Power Supply is an option to supported models. ⁸ All specifications are subject to change without notice.
實體方案
ENTERPRISE ROUTERS
QB-2000
QB-2000專為教育，大型企業和數據中心而設計，支持多達 52組廣域網路和高達 20 Gbps的吞吐
 量。大型組織可以使用QB-2000作為鏈路負載平衡器來確保網絡連接，而在分散式網絡架構
中，QB-2000可以用作中央網絡控制器。
QB-500
QB-500  旨在為中型和大型企業和區域數據中心帶來高網絡可靠性和效能。這款 1U機架式設備最多

廣域網路和高達 300 Mbps  的網路吞吐量。 QB-150具有一體化功能、低成本、高可靠性等優點。
MULTI-CELL ROUTER
QB-Mesh
QB-Mesh 的設計旨在為任何無固定線路之分支機構例如:偏遠地區分支機構、臨時店鋪、戶外專案、
 大型活動等等，即刻提供企業級廣域網路解決方案。 QB-Mesh憑藉其優越智能演算法和內建工業等
級 4G LTEG LTE模組，滿足分支網路使用者與關鍵應用的頻寬需求，確保業務暢通無阻。
虛擬方案
QB-V2000 Hardware Requirements:
The QB-V2000 is a virtual appliance running on VMware vSphere Hypervisor Supported    VMware ESXi / ESX 5.0 or above
virtual server, and provides same functionality as the physical appliance Minimum vCPU Required           2
of QB-2000. Minimum Network Interfaces   2
Minimum Memory (GB) 2
Minimum Storage (GB)               2
訂購資訊
 產品  SKU 內容
QB-150 w/150Mbps QB-150-1 QB-150-1 is a compact design appliance with 4G LTE x GbE ports. Its base system supports 3 WAN links, 5 bonding tunnels, and 150 Mbps throughput.
QB-150 w/300Mbps QB-150-2 QB-150-2 is a compact design appliance with 4G LTE x GbE ports. It supports 10 WAN links, 20 bonding tunnels, and 300Mbps throughput.
QB-300D w/300Mbps QB-300D-1 QB-300D-1 is a low-cost version of QB-300, equipped with 6 x GbE ports, and in compact design with dimension (260×178×4G LTE4G LTE mm). It supports 5 WAN links,
20 bonding tunnels, and 300Mbps throughput
QB-300D w/600Mbps QB-300D-2 QB-300D-2 is a low-cost version of QB-300, equipped with 6 x GbE ports, and in compact design with dimension (260×178×4G LTE4G LTE mm). It support 25 WAN links,
350 bonding tunnels, and 600M throughput.
QB-300D w/900Mbps QB-300D-3 QB-300D-3 is a low-cost version of QB-300, equipped with 6 x GbE ports, and in compact design with dimension (260×178×4G LTE4G LTE mm). It support 25 WAN links,
350 bonding tunnels, and 900M throughput.
QB-300D w/1200Mbps QB-300D-4G LTE QB-300D-4G LTE is a low-cost version of QB-300, equipped with 6 x GbE ports, and in compact design with dimension (260×178×4G LTE4G LTE mm). It support 25 WAN links,
350 bonding tunnels, and 1200M throughput.
QB-300D w/1500Mbps QB-300D-5 QB-300D-5 is a low-cost version of QB-300, equipped with 6 x GbE ports, and in compact design with dimension (260×178×4G LTE4G LTE mm). It support 25 WAN links,
350 bonding tunnels, and 1500M throughput.
QB-300 w/300Mbps QB-300-1 QB-300-1 is a 1U rack-mountable appliance with 6 x GbE ports. Its base system supports 5 WAN links, 20 bonding tunnels, and 300Mbps throughput.
QB-300 w/600Mbps QB-300-2 QB-300-2 is a 1U rack-mountable appliance with 6 x GbE ports. It supports 25 WAN links, 350 bonding tunnels, and 600Mbps throughput.
QB-300 w/900Mbps QB-300-3 QB-300-3 is a 1U rack-mountable appliance with 6 x GbE ports. It supports 25 WAN links, 350 bonding tunnels, and 900Mbps throughput.
QB-300 w/1200Mbps QB-300-4G LTE QB-300-4G LTE is a 1U rack-mountable appliance with 6 x GbE ports. It supports 25 WAN links, 350 bonding tunnels, and 1200Mbps throughput.
QB-300 w/1500Mbps QB-300-5 QB-300-5 is a 1U rack-mountable appliance with 6 x GbE ports. It supports 25 WAN links, 350 bonding tunnels, and 1500Mbps throughput.
QB-500 w/500Mbps QB-500-1 QB-500-1 is a 1U rack-mountable appliance with 8 x GbE ports. Its base system supports 7 WAN links, 50 bonding tunnels, and 500Mbps throughput.
QB-500 w/1000Mbps QB-500-2 QB-500-2 is a 1U rack-mountable appliance with 8 x GbE ports. It supports 52 WAN links, 850 bonding tunnels, and 1000 Mbps throughput.
QB-500 w/1500Mbps QB-500-3 QB-500-3 is a 1U rack-mountable appliance with 8 x GbE ports. It supports 52 WAN links, 850 bonding tunnels, and 1500 Mbps throughput.
QB-500 w/2000Mbps QB-500-4G LTE QB-500-4G LTE is a 1U rack-mountable appliance with 8 x GbE ports. It supports 52 WAN links, 850 bonding tunnels, and 2000 Mbps throughput.
QB-500 w/2500Mbps QB-500-5 QB-500-5 is a 1U rack-mountable appliance with 8 x GbE ports. It supports 52 WAN links, 850 bonding tunnels, and 2500 Mbps throughput.
QB-500 w/3000Mbps QB-500-6 QB-500-6 is a 1U rack-mountable appliance with 8 x GbE ports. It supports 52 WAN links, 850 bonding tunnels, and 3000 Mbps throughput.
QB-2000 w/2Gbps QB-2000-1 QB-2000-1 is a 1U rack-mountable appliance with 8 x GbE ports. Its base system supports 7 WAN links, 100 bonding tunnels, and 2Gbps throughput
QB-2000 w/4G LTEGbps QB-2000-2 QB-2000-2 is a 1U rack-mountable appliance with 8 x GbE ports. It supports 52 WAN links, 5000 bonding tunnels, and 4G LTEGbps throughput.
QB-2000 w/6Gbps QB-2000-3 QB-2000-3 is a 1U rack-mountable appliance with 8 x GbE ports. It supports 52 WAN links, 5000 bonding tunnels, and 6Gbps throughput.
QB-2000 w/8Gbps QB-2000-4G LTE QB-2000-4G LTE is a 1U rack-mountable appliance with 8 x GbE ports. It supports 52 WAN links, 5000 bonding tunnels, and 8Gbps throughput.
QB-2000 w/10Gbps QB-2000-5 QB-2000-5 is a 1U rack-mountable appliance with 8 x GbE ports. It supports 52 WAN links, 5000 bonding tunnels, and 10Gbps throughput.
QB-2000 w/12Gbps QB-2000-6 QB-2000-6 is a 1U rack-mountable appliance with 8 x GbE ports. It supports 52 WAN links, 5000 bonding tunnels, and 12Gbps throughput.
QB-2000 w/14G LTEGbps QB-2000-7 QB-2000-7 is a 1U rack-mountable appliance with 8 x GbE ports. It supports 52 WAN links, 5000 bonding tunnels, and 14G LTEGbps throughput.
QB-2000 w/16Gbps QB-2000-8 QB-2000-8 is a 1U rack-mountable appliance with 8 x GbE ports. It supports 52 WAN links, 5000 bonding tunnels, and 16Gbps throughput.
QB-2000 w/18Gbps QB-2000-9 QB-2000-9 is a 1U rack-mountable appliance with 8 x GbE ports. It supports 52 WAN links, 5000 bonding tunnels, and 18Gbps throughput.
QB-2000 w/10Gbps QB-2000-10 QB-2000-10 is a 1U rack-mountable appliance with 8 x GbE ports. It supports 52 WAN links, 5000 bonding tunnels, and 20Gbps throughput.
QB-V2000 w/2Gbps QB-V2000-1 One-year license for QB-V2000-1, which runs on VMware ESXi platform, supports 7 WAN links, 100 bonding tunnels, and 2Gbps throughput.
QB-V2000 w/4G LTEGbps QB-V2000-2 One-year license for QB-V2000-2 supports 52 WAN links, 5000 bonding tunnels, and 4G LTEGbps throughput.
QB-V2000 w/6Gbps QB-V2000-3 One-year license for QB-V2000-3 supports 52 WAN links, 5000 bonding tunnels, and 6Gbps throughput.
QB-V2000 w/8Gbps QB-V2000-4G LTE One-year license for QB-V2000-4G LTE supports 52 WAN links, 5000 bonding tunnels, and 8Gbps throughput.
QB-V2000 w/10Gbps QB-V2000-5 One-year license for QB-V2000-5 supports 52 WAN links, 5000 bonding tunnels, and 10Gbps throughput.
QB-V2000 w/12Gbps QB-V2000-6 One-year license for QB-V2000-6 supports 52 WAN links, 5000 bonding tunnels, and 12Gbps throughput.
QB-V2000 w/14G LTEGbps QB-V2000-7 One-year license for QB-V2000-7 supports 52 WAN links, 5000 bonding tunnels, and 14G LTEGbps throughput.
QB-V2000 w/16Gbps QB-V2000-8 One-year license for QB-V2000-8 supports 52 WAN links, 5000 bonding tunnels, and 16Gbps throughput.
QB-V2000 w/18Gbps QB-V2000-9 One-year license for QB-V2000-9 supports 52 WAN links, 5000 bonding tunnels, and 18Gbps throughput.
QB-V2000 w/20Gbps QB-V2000-10 One-year license for QB-V2000-10 supports 52 WAN links, 5000 bonding tunnels, and 20Gbps throughput.
QB-Mesh w/1*4G LTEG LTE QB-Mesh-1 QB-Mesh-1 is a compact design appliance with 4G LTE x GbE ports and 1 × 4G LTEG LTE module onboard. It supports 4G LTE WAN links (via 3 x GbE + 1 x 4G LTEG LTE module),
 7 bonding tunnels, and 500 Mbps throughput.
QB-Mesh w/2*4G LTEG LTE QB-Mesh-2 QB-Mesh-2 is a compact design appliance with 4G LTE x GbE ports and 2 × 4G LTEG LTE module onboard. It supports 5 WAN links (via 3 x GbE + 2 x 4G LTEG LTE
module), 7 bonding tunnels, and 500 Mbps throughput.